

Nirmla Vs. State of H.P. & ors.

CWP No. 4969/2022

25.07.2022 Present: Mr. Hirdaya Ram, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CWP No.4969/2022 & CMP No.9902/2022

Notice. Mr. Adarsh Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3 and seeks time to file reply. Issue notice to respondent No.4, returnable by two weeks, on taking steps within three days.

Stand over till **17.08.2022**.

Until next date, one post of Veterinary Pharmacist in OBC category shall be kept vacant, if not already filled-up.

**(A. A. Sayed)
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

25th July, 2022_(Rohit/vs)