

Nirmla vs. State of H.P. & others.

CWP No. 4969 of 2022

17.08.2022 Present: Mr. Hirdaya Ram, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Learned Additional Advocate General states that reply has been filed in the office. The same is not available on the record. The office is directed to trace and place the same on record.

Learned Counsel for respondent No. 4 seeks time to file reply.

List again on **19.09.2022**.

Interim order to continue.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

August 17, 2022
(hemlata)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

Jaya Nand Sharma vs. State of H.P. & others.