

Nirmla vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 4969 of 2022

27.11.2024 Present: Mr. Hirdaya Ram, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Addl. AG respondents No. 1 to 3-
State.

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 4.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that as the petitioner is claiming appointment against an OBC post and as respondent No. 4 has been conferred appointment under some other category, therefore, he intends to file an application for deletion of said respondent and also to make amendment in the prayer clause of the writ petition. He accordingly submits that the case be taken up after three weeks so that in the meanwhile he may do the needful. Ordered accordingly.

List after three weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 27, 2024
(narender)