

Nirmla v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

CWP No. 4969 of 2022

5.12.2025 Present: Mr. Hirdaya Ram, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the State.

Learned Additional Advocate General to have instructions that once no post of OBC (WFF) was advertised under what circumstances, person namely Nirmala Devi as detailed in Sr. No. 142 of the Selection List contained in order dated 19.7.2022, came to be selected against the post reserved for OBC (WFF).

List on 18.12.2025.

December 5, 2025
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**