

**NIRMLA
Versus
STATE OF HP AND ORS**

CWP-4969 of 2022

18.12.2025

Present: Mr. Suresh Singh Saini, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

Ms. Aditi Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.4.

Though in terms of order dated 05.12.2025, Mr. Rajan Kahol, learned Additional Advocate General, has placed on record communication dated 18.12.2025, issued under the signatures of Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, but since original counsel representing the petitioner is unavailable on account of some personal difficulty, prayer has been made for an adjournment. Prayer allowed, as not opposed.

List on 29.12.2025.

December 18, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**