

Nirmala vs State of HP and others

CWP No. 4969 of 2022

17.03.2026 Present: Mr. Suresh Singh Saini, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General for respondents-State.

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 4.

Heard for some time. Let the State produce record relating to the mode and manner in which the candidature of the petitioner was assessed by the Screening Committee while considering her for the post of Veterinary Pharmacist on the next date.

List on 10.04.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 17, 2026
(narender)