

**Nirmala v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.4969 of 2022**

05.05.2026 Present: Mr. Hirdaya Ram, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

On the request of learned Additional Advocate General, list on 08.05.2026. Record be produced on the said date.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 05, 2026
(*Vinod*)