

**Nirmla Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 4969 of 2022.**

08.05.2026 Present: Mr. Hirdaya Ram, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.
M/s Prashant Sharma and Hitender Verma, Advocates, for respondent No.4.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that record is available today.

Learned counsel for respondent no.4 submits that on account of some personal difficulty he has to leave the Court immediately and the case be taken up on some another date.

List on **25.05.2026**, as prayed for. Record be again produced on the said date.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 08, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)